
JISLON Pole Cone-CITY
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

The Pole Cone-CITY is designed as an auxiliary device for traffic safety.
Please read this instruction manual carefully for correct use.
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GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS
ALLGEMEINE ANWEISUNGEN
INSTRUCTIONS GÉNERALES
INSTRUCCIONES GENERALES
ALGEMENE HANDLEIDING
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INSTALATION PROCESS
INSTALLATIONSVORGANG
PROCESSUS D’INSTALLATION
PROCESO DE INSTALACIÓN
INSTALLATIE PROCES
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Do not install in temperatures below 5 degrees Celsius.
Nicht bei Temperaturen unter 5 Grad Celsius installieren.
Ne pas installer si la température est inférieure à 5 degrés celsius.
No instalar a temperaturas inferiores a 5 C.
Niet installeren onder 5 graden celsius.

Do not install on rainy or snowy days.
Nicht bei Regen oder Schnee installieren.
Ne pas installer un jour de pluie ou de neige.
No instalar cuande llueva o nieve.
Niet installeren met regen of sneeuw.
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Ensure safety at installation site.
Sichern Sie den Intallationsort ab.
Assurez la sécurité à l’endroit de l’installation.
Tome las medidas de seguridad oportunas en el lugar de la instalación.
Zorg voor een veilige werkplek.

CAUTION

CAUTION
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Decide where the product should be positioned and mark with chalk, etc.
Legen Sie fest, wo das Produkt aufgestellt werden soll und markieren Sie
diesen Punkt.
Décidez de l’endroit où le produit doit être placé et marquez cet endroit á
la craie, etc.
Decida el lugar donde se debe colocar el producto y márquelo con tiza, etc.
Markeer de positie waar het product geinstalleerd moet worden.
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Remove exess water and make dry
completely.
Entfernen Sie überschüssiges Wasser
und trocknen Sie die Aussparung vollständig.
Supprimez l’excès d’eau et séchez
Comlètement.
Retire el exceso de agua y séquelo
por comleto.
Maak het gat schoon en droog.
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Confirm whether the anchor nut fits in the core.
Vergewissern Sie sich, dass der Schraubanker Volständig in das Loch passt.
Vérifiez que la douille d'ancrage s'insère complétement dans le trou.
Compruebe si la tuerca de anclaje encaja en el aguejero.
Controleer of het anker in het gat past.
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Pour the two component epoxy glue 
into the core.
Giessen Sie den angemischten
Epoxyd-2k-kleber in das Loch.
Après vérification du diamètre du trou, 
emplir le trou de résine Epoxy Bi-composant.
Vierta la mezcla pegamento
epoxídico en el agujero.
Spuit de twee componenten epoxy lijm in het gat.
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Put the product into the core and push 
until the bottom is in complete contact
with the road surface.
Setzen zie den Schraubanker mit den POLE CONE
in das loch ein und drücken Sie ihn nach unten,
bis die Unterseite vollständig Kontakt mit der fahr-
bahnoberfläche hat.
Placez le produit dans le trou et enfoncez-le
jusqu’à ce que le fond soit totalement en 
contact avec la surface de la route.
Coloque el producto en el orificio y presione
hacia abajo hasta que la base entre en contacto
conla superficie de la carretera.
Druk en draai het product in het gat tot dat het 
volledig in contact is met het oppervlak.

Check perpendicular and waiting time for epoxy glue to harden.
Kontrollieren Sie, ob der POLE CONE senkrecht steht und halten sie 
die Wartezeit für die Aushärtung des Epoxydklebers ein.
Vérifiez si c’est bien perpendiculaire et attendez jusqu’à ce que
la colle époxy durcisse.
Compruebe que el producto está perpendicular al suelo y espere
el tiempo necesario para que se endurezca el pegamento.
Zorg dat het product waterpas staat en houd rekening met de 
uithardingstijd van de twee componenten epoxylijm.
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For removal you can use our special key.
Zum Entfernen verwenden Sie den Hakenschlüssel.
Pour le retrait, vous pouvez utiliser votre clé spéciale
Para la eliminación puede utilizar su llave especial
Voor het verwijderen kunt u onze speciale sleutel te gebruiken
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JISLON (Europe) B.V.
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Tighten the anchor spring and washer firmly with
locking pliers before installation. (do not deform 
rubber and plastic sheet.) When the anchor is then 
tightened, this needs no longer to be retightened after
installation with the special Key.
Montieren Sie den Anker mit Unterlegscheibe und Federring und 
schrauben sie diesen mit einer Gripzange fest auf das M24 Gewinde. 
(Dabei nicht den Gummi und die Folie beschadigen!) Wenn der Anker 
Ausreichend fest angezogen ist, braucht dieser nach der Installation 
nicht mehr mit den Hakenschlüssel angezogen zu werden. 
Serrez la douille d'ancrage fermement  avec une pince 
avant l'installation. Lorsque la douille est serrée , ne 
plus la desserrée pendant l'installation.
A su vez los anillos de anclaje firmemente con pinzas
para la instalación. (No es el anillo de lámina de plástico y 
caucho deformar!) Cuando a continuación, se aprieta el 
ancla, esto ya no tiene que ser apretado después de la 
instalación con la llave especial.
Draai het anker incl. ringen stevig aan met een griptang
voor installatie. (niet de plastic sheet en rubber ring 
deformeren!) Als het anker dan goed aangedraaid is 
hoeft dit na installatie niet meer nagetrokken te worden 
met de speciale sleutel.
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Ø 60mm

Ø 70mm
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Drill a core 60x70mm.
Bohren Sie ein Loch 60x70mm.
Percez un trou Diamètre 60mm Profondeur 70mm.
Haga un agujero 60x70mm.
Boor een gat 60x70mm.

Flexible Road Partition


